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ERUPTION OF THE CUMBRE VIEJA VOLCANO ON THE ISLAND OF LA PALMA
(SPAIN)
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The Canary Islands Volcanic Emergency 
Plan (PEVOLCA) is activated

The National Geographic 
Institute sends us a forecast 

of the possible affected areas
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The General Directorate for Cadastre cross-match 
the IGN information with its BBDD

On the same day, official data are sent on the forecast 
of buildings and parcels affected
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Forecasts do not match to reality

But...
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Civil protection activates the 
EU emergency Copernicus 

service

They start to generate data
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Copernicus offers the perimeter 
of the area and first official data

More detailed data can be 
obtained from Cadastre
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WHAT IS BEING DONE SINCE THE D.G. FOR CATASTRE?

WE PROVIDE MORE DATA WITH A GREATER DEGREE OF DETAIL
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Every time data are published,
the affected area is extracted
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The affected area is cross-matched with 
information from the cadastral database
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Descriptive data of each property on continuous mapping 

• Cartography, localization, georeferencing

• Cadastral reference

• Surface area of land and buildings by flour

• Use or cultivation, use of buildings

• Owner, type and right percentage

• NIF, fiscal address

• Coordination with Registre

• If construction:

✓ Type

✓ Quality

✓ Age

✓ Use

• Reference value (statistical market value)

• Cadastral value (official value for taxes)

• Floor plans

• Picture of facade

9872023 VH5797S 0001 WX
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Date Residential Agricultural Office Industrial Hotels and accomodation Public Services Others TOTAL Acumulated Simple building

20/09/2021 131 9 0 5 9 2 3 159 159 270

21/09/2021 80 10 0 6 3 0 1 100 259 461

22/09/2021 16 4 0 1 0 0 0 21 280 501

23/09/2021 33 2 0 0 2 0 1 38 318 565

24/09/2021 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 332 601

25/09/2021 21 0 0 1 1 0 0 23 355 645

26/09/2021 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 9 364 653

26/09/2021(1) 16 2 0 0 -2 0 2 18 382 695

27/09/2021 57 4 0 3 1 2 1 68 450 811

28/09/2021 18 0 0 0 1 0 0 19 469 849

29/09/2021 128 12 0 6 2 3 0 151 620 1091

30/09/2021 7 3 0 0 -1 0 0 9 629 1106

01/10/2021 16 2 0 0 -1 0 0 17 646 1125

02/10/2021 24 4 0 4 0 0 1 33 679 1203

04/10/2021 39 5 0 3 1 0 -1 47 726 1284

07/10/2021 6 10 0 -1 1 0 0 16 742 1315

08/10/2021 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 753 1332

11/10/2021 64 7 0 3 2 0 2 78 831 1457

12/10/2021 79 12 1 12 1 0 1 106 937 1653

13/10/2021 46 6 0 2 0 1 0 55 992 1761

14/10/2021 58 10 0 6 3 1 1 79 1071 1916

15/10/2021 -13 0 0 0 0 0 0 -13 1058 1872

16/10/2021 24 3 0 1 0 0 0 28 1086 1917

17/10/2021 24 7 0 3 0 1 1 36 1122 1976

19/10/2021 78 16 0 4 2 0 1 101 1223 2165

21/10/2021 50 1 0 3 2 1 0 57 1280 2260

23/10/2021 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1287 2273

24/10/2021 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1289 2275

24/10/2021(2) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1291 2278

25/10/2021 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1293 2285

27/10/2021 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 1301 2301

28/10/2021 (Cab.) 48 0 0 -1 1 0 0 48 1349 2404

28/10/2021 44 6 0 2 1 1 1 55 1404 2507

29/10/2021 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 1410 2515

30/10/2021 12 1 0 1 1 1 0 16 1426 2544

31/10/2021 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1428 2548

01/11/2121 11 2 0 1 1 0 0 15 1443 2578

02/11/2021 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -2 1441 2574

TOTAL 1165 147 1 68 32 13 15 1441

BUIDING USE

BUILDINGS AFFECTED BY LA PALMA ERUPTION
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CROPS
Number of parcels Area (m2) Number of parcels Area (m2) Number of parcels Area (m2)

TOTAL number of 

parcels
TOTAL area (m2)

Almond trees 2 5512 3 2506 5 8018

Irrigated fruit trees 4 10587 7 3668 11 14255

Fruit trees 1 355 1 355

Tropical and subtropical fruit trees 96 131465 6 7203 4 31080 106 169748

Reservoirs 1 59 1 59

Rivers 2 515 1 49382 3 49897

Irrigated huerta 24 24310 1 260 25 24570

Unproductive 509 164541 212 96970 176 24176 897 285687

Flower greenhouses 4 5463 4 5463

Vegetable greenhouses 6 6889 6 6889

Irrigated arable land 58 61300 61 39780 2 9507 121 110587

Non-irrigated arable land 19 20190 17 11198 4 21228 40 52616

Scrub 2 747 2 747

Scrubland 1 141 1 141

Pastures 2092 3674251 712 1340056 236 388070 3040 5402377

Timber pine 20 101182 20 101182

Irrigated banana plantations 211 466387 600 1348412 811 1814799

Communication road 19 54432 46 64624 34 80229 99 199285

Rainfed vineyard 11 7424 273 477737 284 485161

Others / No data 534 557374 199 28186 140 36494 873 622054

TOTAL 3592 5190931 1559 2173766 1199 1989193 6350 9353890

TAZACORTE (45)EL PASO (27)LOS LLANOS DE ARIDANE (24)

MIUNICIPALITY
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3D visualization of the affected area and 
the cadastral buildings
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Crops affected

Rainfed almond
Irrigated fruit trees
Rainfed fruit trees
Tropical fruit trees
Constructed
Hydrography
Natural hydrography
Irrigated orchards
unproductive
Flower greenhouses
Vegetable greenhouses
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Total number of plots 4919

Public holder 152

Foreign owners 518

Analysis of types of owners
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Royal Decree-Law 20/2021, of October 5, which adopts urgent support measures to repair the damage caused by 
the volcanic eruptions and for the economic and social reconstruction of the island of La Palma.
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Article 29. Measures in Cadastral Matters.

2. The General Directorate of the Cadastre will enable on the Island of La 

Palma a service of attention to the public in cadastral matters. This service will 

be attended telematically and in person with previous appointment, to facilitate 

managements and certifications in the Island, as well as any other matter 

related to the Cadastre. This service will reinforce the one already provided by 

the Local Information Office of La Palma and the existing Cadastral 

Information Points on the island. existing on the island.
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Massive evacuation. GRID Eurostat 2018. Total population of the island   81.658
Others queries: Tax exemptions; Area covered by ashes; Damage assessment, etc.
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Thank you very much for your attention
Fernando Serrano Martínez


